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FEES PAID

CheckNo.IAmount

FEES REFUNDED

Date

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT
I

Name of stream ~~.£~ ~·--·--
Trib. of -;-·······--····;·······~·············· J/,unty of~a

Use ~~··········--····································--·················

aotts stwar.No.o.. .h2SA
Name of ditch ···········~························································-·······

Date of priority _ /t:57.P7 -·······-·····--··················-···-··
In name of /4/4. £ ;ff,£~_s,::,4 .
,e.kc. Aanuatston, vol...d»Py2
App. No Per. No Cert. No. :Z~&.~.

Certificate cancelled ···············-·····················-······-···························-·······

Notation made on record by ···············-·································-·······-·······

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ··-·~·~·&~~:>U. _ .,, ..
Date filed ···-··-··-······· - __ .id -.~-75 .
Date of hearing ···········-··-····~-:t;,_·····1 _..
Place of hearing ············-·······························r··········~···Pa~ .

Date of order .:!:f.=dJ.1.-:..-:1.'1'. Vol. 3.d , page ..5.':J. .
Date for application of water Cn.~tJeie.cL .
Proof mailed -·········-··-····-···· -······-······--··················'"··········-·····-······­

Proof received ·······-·····-·······················-·······················································
casesea lUL.317., I..+... _48258
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,
• al

.. .. .... .. ..- - ·--·-·-..•• - - - - _ ····--··· .. ,u - -· ~ - - ■ •••••--•• ■ --- •••••••••■•-- ■ ·-- -- ··-

··-····..··-··-·..····-···-··----····----·-··-·--···················-· ··-·················-···········-·····-·················································-··································-···· .

-·········· -· -·· ---·····.-- - -· -- -- .- - . - - --- - - - ..

--·····..-···-·-····-··-···..·-····-···-··..-· - _ --.-································..·········································..······-·····················-··············-·····················-·-······

--·---·--····--·· ---·--·····-·-·-··· w. ._. .... .............. . ..... . ..... ... ..... . . . . . . . . . . . ... ... . ' •• . • ····-······

··-········0, ).--: - ..-:✓•··········-··-~ ,. ••••••••-'•.,.,,,-······/c. --· " ../.................................................. ·····························-·-···--···

REMARKS



T.37S.,R.6 W., W.M.

r--------,--~ r------.-------,,----08. C.

/84o'

6 ---7+------1
-,:)
---0r,;-
3

3?
<C.

"'""

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NO. 3343

IN NAME OF

....MARY....KATHRYN...SHANKS ..



BEFORE THE WA'JJER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

· JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
Of MARY KATHRYN SHANKS FOR AP- )
PROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POIN'.T OF )
DIVERSION OF ATER )

OR))ER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 3343

On December 30, 1975, an application was filed in the office of the later

Resources Director by Mary Kathryn Shanks for approval of a change point of diver­

sion from Applegate River, pursHant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 46274, Volume 38, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of John H. Robinson, describes a right which in­

cludes the use of not to exceed 0.15 cubic foot per second from Applegate River

for irrigation of a certain 1.0 acre in Na NEa and 5.0 acres in Sa NEA of Section

6, Township 37 South, Range 6 West, W.M., with~ date of priority of 1897.

Water for the said right is diverted, through the Jess Ditch, from a point

located 780 feet N'o:-t1ii. and 800 feet East from the Southwest Corner of Section 5,

being witMFl the S\\11/4 SW¼ of Section 5, Township 37 South, Range 6 West, W.M.

The applicant herein, owne:r of the lands above described, proposes to change

the point of di.version therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located

880 feet North and 700 feet East from the Genter Corner of Section 6, being within

the SW/4 NE¼ of Seetion 6, Township 37 South, Range 6 West, W.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540. 520 (2J, was published in the

Grants Pass Daily CouTier, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in

Josephine County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of June 7, 14

and 21, 1976.
Mr. Robert B. Steimer, atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.
No objections having been made and it appearing that the proposed change in

point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the original point

of diversion under the subject right, located 1300 feet South and 120 feet East

from the North Quarter Corner of Section 8, being within the N NE of Section 8,

Township 37 South, Range 6 West, .M., and shall not exceed 0.15 cubic foot per

second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the change

in point of diversion of water is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page

46274, Volume 38, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in

lieu thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT

involved in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended

under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall

be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 27th day of April, 1979.

€
I.,

James E. Sexson
Director
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NO. 3343

IN NAME OF

....MA.8.'f.KATHRYN..$..HAN.K$...
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: <POD)

nod
USE

Add' 1 POD

Transfer NO. 3343 County JOSEPHINE

Old Certificate NO. 46274
1

1. Name Mary Kathryn Shanks

Address 3298 Helm Rd, Grants Pass, OR 97526
~

2. Source of SupplyPPle&ateRiverTibor Roy [yi
i

3. Use irrigation

4. Amount of Water O. 15 cfs Priority Date 1897------------1s70 ve?o w ••
5. Proposed Point of Diversion 8$-tl, ft N &.700 ft ~ from Center Corner of Sec 6, within

SW¼ NE¼, Sec 6, T 37S, R 6W, IM

6. Completion Date c_o_MP_·L_E_T_E_D _

7. Place of Use:

Township Section Forty Acre Tract Use for WhichRange Transfer Made

'

'



SEC7c6GT.37GR W.RIM
Jos F P}-lt :\\1- c..au f\\TY

RECEIVED
APR201979

WATER RESOURC!S D£PT.
SALEM, OREGON

RECt\VEtJ
M 1 71976

WA'TER f.<ESvuri\.t s OEPT
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RECEIVE
APR () f> ,s79

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED
DEC 301975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Old Point of diversionl .
Joss Ditc h 780' N. and 800' E. from the SW cor. of Sec. 5

being within the SW-t;-SW-i;- Sec. 5, Twp. 37 S., R. 6 W.W.M.
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378-3066

May 2, 1979

Mary Kathryn Shanks
3298 l lelm Road
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RE: File No. T-3343

Dear Ms. Shanks:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application No.
3343 for a chance in point of diversion of wnter from Applegate
River.

b line with the general practice of this office, a
survey will be made at a later date.

Sincerely,

Wayne ,1. OVercash
Nater Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster

A
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· RECEIVED
DEC 301975 APR2 01979

WATER RESOURCES DEPTWATIR RESOURCIS DIPT•
.SALEM, OREGON SAl.£N, OREGON

Applicatio·n lor Transfer of Water

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

RECEIVED
Right APR O 51979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT!
SAWl,ORIGON

RECEIVED

!'1. ~ . ,v ,,;/ 7t:,. . y. t,;, )
1, , , §.t: '-:f..-~-r..,h.Y: ::1/:L S. 1 a <. ·

32'1> 8 1-1~ . ~. /'·-., .,..,-,,k Cl«-( S ···········•···-··························
of ·············G·:}:;-·~·~~·.5 I ;a_ ~ < Cnunty of J I\ s p I •·t· .. ···\··.fP~~i~iii~.;i· ~ , "'· · ,............ . ..~ ~..p..11..1•.kt••~...••••••..•..•.......•... ,

9752
State of Q It" e S\ D¼. d h· b· k 1· · ' ± ~ ..J ., '•·························~····················•·······• · 0. e11e 'Y ma e application for change ....lr.'\. .....~.\f.\......0.:r......YJv..~\O 6'\

1. The source of present water right is A.p-p.../f...(J.(?1,..1...~ .
0 <Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is J..Eia.a.i.{LY.::. , .
lI~atlon; Mining; Pow.er; Manu!acturlns: etc.) ·

3. The name of the ditch, eanal or pipe line is J...~S...?. ~./..t...~b ., .
''

, ' 11 4. Th!;! p0int 0f aiversion is l0cated .?'ff..?.. ft l'V ana.8A.A. ft F.... from the S. (.,J .
,., (N . or S'•.) (E._ orW.),.

,, '
\ 1. ·J ;\,, ' -:

I
''l • !.,

corner of s~.~./.i:o..~ .5.., being within: the -~..t:::!. &.. '.5.w ...¼/ .
(·S.ect-lon or subdlvlslon)

of Seeti0a -.£ T,p ,]?..~. R. cf.. ~.. W. M., in the County of .':Ja..,>..~f!.h.th f:. .
(No. N. or S.) !'No. E. or W.)

5. Li-st the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use. C'oJ, o 1_· v· , "(' "-e~a ,...K"s

Twp. Range Sec.
NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

NE! NW! sW% SE NE\• NW%, sw% SE% NE\/, NW, sw SE! NE% NW, sw SE3

t,
j%

75 6@ ,2Y. r; ·h /.--~ ·-

1 1o I<,;/-

) ..

!jJ? /</

l}1 ./

If - I -----

---·-------· ..................... ...................... ................. ................ ......... .. -.-;- .. . . . --·--.--- - . -- -------·-- ------· --·----- ..-------·-
NOTE: I you own less than 40-acre tracts, aUach .a description of your land as It appears In your deed.

(Attach sepa;rate she:et ifnecessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? x..¢.'...5. - .
(If. not ow.ner. explain your Interest)

7.. Has water been. used benefid,aUy :for the wurposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .J/..f...S..

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? /ff...tJ...?. _ : ·-···

9 Wa-s y· 0ur water right acquired by State Enginee:t's Permit? //L(L If so, give number
· (Yes or No)

of pennit ..

F'orm Jl3~2M-B·G3



-14
10. Do you hold a water right certificate? . ..f/f.S.... If · b f /./,;/ 5-- /

c/o·~ or No) SO, g1ve num er O Certificate ~..., ..

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

• If so, give uue ot proceedings...............a.gelf;e± 2zaye.e.........
/,. I I '\/ I -1 P. 23

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? O..tJ..":. ~.h.11... r.t. ~..b.1.>t.S.C!...h-. ..~. .' .' .' .
(If not, ive name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

'twp. Rane Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW I•◄ SE 1-4

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 nnd 17, If the nppllcntlon ls tor change In point of dlvet11lon.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located .%XP.... ft. .../!!.... and .Z(?..P... ft.....£...... from the <J:.~.!."'"'
0

(N . or S.) CE. or W.)

corner of ,J...e..c.~ being within the ~5.w..fk.ff.c.//of Section C:. Tp ~Y.Z..fR. ?..~~- M.,
(Smallest Je11al subdivision) CNo. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of _ :;J..o.S...E.f!.h.;.J1..e.... The name of the ditch to be used is :~ ,P.P..n-!...P.. .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? Y..(:..S .

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If applJcnUon Is for cllnngc ln use or place or use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? \le/::; ..
tAns/er Yes or No»

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are Co 'YI Uf'.n.1.'.f:...>:!.r:;,.~ -, -..,···..··-·······
t

······················ '•····"' '·.' .
..............................................................................................................._.............................................................................................................................................................. .

rF . .. .
J.Eff 1· ,.. l9

'o 01a\a

EIIIEn
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON, •

County of ~r,~pn .J ss.
1.MonzKc2a 56as o. w. .~first duly sw r d d h I -;,·· · · ·· · · · ························--····• t e applicant herein, being: · o n, epose an say t at nave read the ahove and foregoing application for transfer of'

""; !ha!pow the contents thereof and that the statements thereinmade are true and correct4.'{l;
o my nowtege and belief.

InWitnessWhereof, I have hereunto set my hand this "aO~day of. 't>,e.C,c.,,,\b.c.t-_ , 19"7.,$._
}4...:.1..!4.i-· .. . 11. . · ,;{,LTf_ "tpp. tfoau

Subsc;ibed and sworn to before me this 3() .~ day of .........e e«-m.~ ,162.5.
~)"

''t9• I

. '. '

.." w»,

i,
.J

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires ~;e. l.'Z.~····/-'.l.8. .

---- ·-··· ---·· ------ ---- u.-- --- .----- ----- ----- --- --- ·········.-------.--- --·-··· -------· --- .

• u. - - • • • •• • • • • • •• • • • - - oou - • • • • - - - • • • • • • • · - · - - • - - - • • • • • - - • - - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - ~- • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • -- · • • • • • • • - · · - · • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · - · - · · · .

·······-··••..--•···················••·••·················~·································-···········-·-·· - .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.
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RECEIVED
4PR05 1979

\YATIR RliOURCIS o·s,r;
SALEM, OREGON

RECEiVED
DEC 301975

WAT£R RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

-· Old Point o:f diversiow:
Jess Dito h 7801 N. and 800' E. from the SW cor. of Sec. 5

'being within the SW¾SWf Sec. 5,· Twp. 37 S., R. 6 W.W,M.



LEGAL NOTICE

My commission expiresEth day of February ,1so80 .

} ss.
State ofOregon

County ofJosephine

1, Charles J. Moore , being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher,
manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, pEmeTOT fits iorentaii of the GrantsPass Daily Courier, a newspaper
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state; that the
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A CHANGE "f-N
POINT OF DIVERS[(Np-rppp apriitdcopy o

which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper

for .....,. successive and consecutive weeks in the following

issuesJune7,14and21,1976

EN?a:, ION
TR

NoticeisgivenherebythatMary
Kathryn shanks has flld rt:'plication for the approval a
change in IIO 'lflt ot diversion 1m
Applegate River.

Ceriiticate ofwater right issued
to John H. Robinson and recorded
at Page 16251, Vol. 13, State
Record of Weter Right Cer.
tlflcata, confirms a right to the
use of 0.15 cubic fOot per second
from Appl egate River fOr the
irrigation ot, among other lands,
5.0acres inswv.NEV.,sec. 6, T.37
s.• R. 6 w., W.M., with a date of
priority ot 1897 .
These lanclS are irrigated by

muns of the Jen ditch from a
point of diversion located 70 feet
N. and IOO ft. E. from the SW
comer of Sec. 5, being within the
SWI• SW',•, Sec.S, T.37S., R.6W.,
W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of
tho lands above described,
proposes to Irrigate these lands
from a point of diversion lo be
located 880 ft. N. and 700 fl. E.
from the center comer of Sec. 6,
being within the sw•,. NE'i•, Sec.
6,T.37 S.,R.6 W., W.M. ­

All persons interested are
notified hereby that a hearing will
be held at the county courthouse at
Grants Pass, Ore., on August 3,
1976, at 9:30 a.m. AII objections to
the proposed change, if any there
are, will be heard at said time and
piece. Any and all objections shall
be prepared Inwriting, one copy lo
be served on Mary Kathryn
Shanks, 3298 Helm Road, Grants
Pass,Or., 97526, and one copy filed
with the Water Resources
Department, Salem, Ore., 97310,
together with a SlO filing fee, al
least 10 days prior to the date set
for hearing. If no ob(ection is filed,
the application may be approved

By ihe WalerResources Director
without a hearing. Administrative \
rules pertaining lo the filing of a
protest will be furnished by the
Water Resources Department
upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this
25th day of May, 1976.

JAMES E. SEXSON

Director
No. l -Mon-June 7, 14 &21, 1976

a



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

WATER POLICY REVIEW
BOARD

EMERY N. CASTLE
Chairman
Corvallis

CHAPIN D. CLARK
Vice Chairmen

Eugene

GEORGE H. PROCTOR
Klamath Falls

ANN W. SQUIER
Portland

RICHARD ROY
Portland

JAMES HILL
Arch Cape

JEAN FROST
Portland

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

714 N.W. "A" STREET • GRANTS PASS, OR • 97526 • Phone 476-8201, Ext. 247

May 27, 1976

Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street, N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Wayne Overcash

Transfer 3343

Dear Wayne:

In my opinion, this change in point of diversion
of water from Applegate River, in the name of Kathryn
Shanks, may be made without injury to existing rights.

I recommend that pumping provision #2 be incor­
porated in the order.

Very truly yours,

fl.a6dt.
Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, District #l4

RBS/sj

RECEIVED
JUN- 11976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



ROBERT W. STRAUB
vtrNO

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

October 31, 1978

Mary Kathryn Shanks
3298 Helm Road
Grants Pass, 0R 97526

RE: File No. T-3343

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Ms. Shanks:

Your pending water right trans-fer application No. 3343, to
change the point of diversion of water from Applegate River under
the right described by the certificate recorded at page 16251, volume
13, State Record of Water Right Certificates, was returned to you on
August 18, 1978, for additional information. It appears from the

. file t.hat we have not heard from you in regard to the matter sinee then.

If yow are no longer interested in the change proposed by the
applic·ati0n, w.e will close the file and refund unearned fees we are
holding.

Please advise us of the action you wish taken.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
later Rights Engineer

W00:fv
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster Di·strict 14



NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A CHANGE IN
POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER

Notice is given hereby that Mary Kathryn Shanks has filed an application

for the approval of a change in point of diversion from Applegate River.

Certificate of water right issued to John H. Robinson and recorded at

Page 16251, Vol. 13, State Record of Water Right Certificates, confirms a right

to the use of 0.85 cubic foot per second from Applegate River for the irrigation

of, among other lands, 5.0 acres in SNE}, Sec. 6, T. 37 S., R. 6 W., W.M., with

a date of priority of 1897.

These lands are irrigated by means of the Jess ditch from a point of

diversion located 780 feet N. and 800 ft. E. from the SW corner of Sec. 5, being

within the Sa SW±, Sec. 5, T. 37 S., R. 6 W., W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to

irrigate these lands from a point of diversion to be located 880 ft. N. and 700

ft. E. from the center corner of Sec. 6, being within the sw¼ NE¼, Seo. 6,

T. 37 S., R. 6 ., W.M.

All persons interested are notified hereby that a hearing will be held

at the county courthouse at Grants Pass, Or., on August 3, 1976, at 9:30 a.m.

All objections to the proposed change, if any there are, will be beard at said

time and place. Any and all objections shall be prepared in writing, one copy

to be served on Mary Kathryn Shanks, 3298 Helm Road, Grants Pass, Or., 97526,

and one copy filed with the Water Resoures Department, Salem, 0r., 97310,

together with a $10 filing fee, at least l0 days prior to the date set for hearing.

If no objection is filed, the application may bl? approved by the Water Resources

Director without a hearing. Administrative rules pertaining to the filing of a

protest will be furnished by the Water Resources Department upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 25th day of May, 1976.

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director
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Court-lM-12·'3

------- --- -

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
@i9iss to Certify, rae .Jchn I. Robinson

of Grants Pass, , S'tate of Oregon , has a right to the use of

thewatersof Applegate River, a tributary of Rogue River

for the purpose of irrigation of 3l acres

and that said right has been confi-rmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Jackson County, and the said decree entered of r-ecor-d at Salem, in the Order Record of
the STATE E'NO-IN.EER., in Volume 4 , at page 1 ; that the priority of the right thereby
ednjirmed dates from 1897;

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited fa an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exeeed 0.85' cubic foot per
second.

A description of the lands irrigated under such right, ancit to which thewateris appurtenant (or,
iffor other purposes, the place where such water is put to beneficial use), is as follows:

27 acres in NE} NE}
7 acres i.n snJ... t~¼+$ "

Section 6,
T. 37 9.,3. 6 w., W. M.

0}.P/. D•
,+.+.v.1.10,:4l

And said right shall be subject to all other cenditions an~ H~itatio:1s contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place oj

use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this 30 day of September ,199 .

OHAS•..E•..STl-tl.CKLill ;············
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, VoZume 13 , page 16251

-LI------------=-~-=================---=--=--=--=--==-=-=-=-=============
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